MA3-9797-R	Met Maller of the Control of the Con	()	7/12 10:03;A	
Citizen Information Name Christopher W Address 4300 Old 441 (0)	Alterna	te Phone ddress	,	,
Mount Dora	a FL		Prior hi	regant
rganization Requestor Contact			Prior hi	ched
Issue and Location Activity	lssu Map	e Page	Flooding Section	nedo zonosoba de com
Address Number 43	300			
Route Old 441 (0500)	A)			
Details				
Business owner says that Notes	he had to close his shop yesterday	because it	was flooded with	3 inches of
Notes History	he had to close his shop yesterday as been printed and given to the Sup			3 inches of t
Notes History 7/17/2012 Request ha		ervisor.	Wa	all, Treeva
Notes History 7/17/2012 Request hat Resolution Request Response Date Date	as been printed and given to the Sup 3ui IT Asphalt Burr 7/18/12 9:00	ervisor.	Wa	all, Treeva
Notes History 7/17/2012 Request hat Resolution Request Response Date Date Time Arrived Time Departed	as been printed and given to the Sup 3ui IT Asphalt Burr 7/18/12 9:00	ervisor.	Von 7 0 & G	all, Treeva



RIGHT-OF ENTRY STATEMENT

Date _07/12/12
Property Owner/Tenant Name <u>Christopher Willis</u>
Property Address / Description 4300 Old 441
City Mount Dora
Right of Entry
I certify that I am the owner, or an owner's authorized representative of the above described property. I grant, freely and without coercion, the right of access and entry to said property for the purpose of installing a berm in front of the large bay door on my property.
Sworn and attested: (Swith Control of Sworn and attested: Property owner or agent
Print Name: Chaistophen D. Willis
Witnessed: Lake County or Contractor Representative
Print Name: Seven m. Lee

LAKE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS / ROAD OPERATONS DIVISION, 28127 COUNTY ROAD 561, TAVARES, FL 32778 • P 352.343.6439 • F 352.742.3511

Board of County Commissioners • www.lakecountyfl.gov

Wall, Treeva

From:

Burt, Karen

Sent:

Tuesday, July 17, 2012 9:13 AM

To:

Lee, Steve

Cc:

Warren, Dennis; Dean, Randy; Maint Area3

Subject:

FW: Flooding - Absolute Auto / Mt. Dora 4300 W, Old US 441

Phone # is always helpful: 383-9500

From: Burt, Karen

Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2012 9:12 AM

To: Lee, Steve

Cc: Warren, Dennis; Dean, Randy; Maint Area3

Subject: Flooding - Absolute Auto / Mt. Dora 4300 W. Old US 441

Christopher Willis Absolute Auto 4300 W Old US 441

Mt. Dora

Paul Ritter, City of Mt. Dora asked Mr. Willis to contact Dennis Warren regarding the flooding of his shop yesterday. Mr. Willis stated that he had to close the shop due to 3 inches of water in the shop. He would like someone to come out and meet with him. (Shop is across from Peterson's Gun Shop.

Steve, Dennis asked that you call Mr. Willis.

Note: Steve was contacted via phone and will call Mr. Willis.

Thanks,

K

Karen Burt

Office Associate III
Lake County Public Works/ Road Operations Division
12901 County Landfill Rd, Tavares, FL 32778

Mailing Address: PO Box 7800, Tavares, FL 32778-7800

Phone: 352/343-6439 Fax: 352/742-3888

email: kburt@lakecountyfl.gov

Work Order Number MA3-14930-WO

Department MA3

Start Date Actual 3/7/2012

Start Date Estimated

Status Completed

Activity DRN Swale Restoration

Route Bay Rd (4260)

Details Citizen called Paul Ritter, Stormwater Inspector for the City of Mt. Dora (516-1141), complaining of stormwater flooding into his business. Mr. Ritter suggests that regrading the parking lot might help.

Request Number

Observe Time/Date

See prior requests: MA3-7121-R AND MA3-8277-R.

Notes Restored swale with Gradall.

Start DateTime ID Activity

1

Fill Dirt

Stop Date Actual 3/14	Stop Date Actual 3/14/2012 Total Cost Actual \$3,827.85				
McCall, Truman	2307	3/7/2012	10.00	0.00	14.10 \$/hr
Crites, Russell		3/14/2012	1.00	0.00	11.48 \$/hr
Wright, Tommy	3346	3/7/2012	10.00	0.00	9.71 \$/hr
Steverson, Gary	736	3/7/2012	3.00	0.00	19.93 \$/hr
Ybarra, Greg	858	3/7/2012	10.00	0.00	12.73 \$/hr
Wright, Tommy	3346	3/12/2012	1.00	0.00	9.71 \$/hr
Boyd, Russell	2408	3/7/2012	2.00	0.00	11.54 \$/hr
McCall, Truman	2307	3/8/2012	2.00	0.00	14.10 \$/hr
Curry, Sean	3070	3/8/2012	2.00	0.00	12.13 \$/hr
Crites, Russell		3/7/2012	10.00	0.00	11.48 \$/hr
Durrance, Benjamin	2533	3/7/2012	10.00	0.00	10.22 \$/hr
Curry, Sean	3070	3/14/2012	1.00	0.00	12.13 \$/hr
Rogers, Brandon		3/8/2012	2.00	0.00	9.71 \$/hr
Curry, Sean	3070	3/12/2012	1.00	0.00	12.13 \$/hr
Start Date Time	ID	Description			Total Usage
3/7/2012	17837	Dump Truck (14 Cul	bic Yd)		4.00
3/7/2012	16080	Dump Truck (14 Cul	bic Yd)		10.00
3/7/2012	14300	Wheel Excavator			10.00
3/12/2012	22009	Pickup Truck			1.00
3/14/2012	24064	Flatbed			1.00
3/8/2012	21981	Flatbed Truck			2.00
3/7/2012	23154				3.00
3/7/2012	21981	Flatbed Truck			6.00
3/7/2012	22525	Crew Cab Truck			10.00
Material - Actual					

SHD Build-Up Shoulder

3/8/2012

Entry Count:

\$5.25

\$5,25

Quantity Cost

1.50 yd3

Request Number Associated Work Order Observed Date/Time MA3-9296-R OSC-2053-WO 2/23/12 10:14:A Citizen Information Name Christopher Willis Phone (352) 383-9500 Ext. **Alternate Phone** Address 4300 **Email Address** Old 441 (0500A) Mount Dora Organization Requestor Contact Issue and Location Drainage Issue Activity Map Page Section **OSC Sod Installation** Address Number Route Bay Rd (4260) Intersect Route Old 441 (0500A) Details Citizen called Paul Ritter, Stormwater Inspector for the City of Mt. Dora (516-1141), complaining of stormwater flooding into his business. Mr. Ritter suggests that regrading the parking lot might help. See prior requests: MA3-7121-R AND MA3-8277-R. For work done by Maintenance Area, see MA3-14930-WO. Notes History 2/23/2012 Request has been printed and given to the Supervisor. Wall, Treeva 3/8/2012 Contract sod installation requested. Lee, Steven Resolution ___ Request Response Date 02/23/2012

Date____

Time Arrived_____

Time Departed_____

Observed Date/Time

Associated Work Order

Request Number

MA3-8277	-R	3/31/11 12:14:P			
	Jeri Patterson 1300	Phone (352) 3 Alternate Phone Email Address	83-9500 Ext.		
	Old 441 (0500A) Mount Dora FL	Lillali Addi 633			
Prganization Requestor Contact					
Issue and	Location	Issue	Flooding		
Activity		Map Page	Section		
Address N	lumber 4300				
			•		
Route Old Intersect F	,				
Intersect F Details	,	vater is flooding her busin	ess.		
Intersect F Details	Route	vater is flooding her busin	ess.		
Intersect F Details Owner of Abs Notes	Route	vater is flooding her busin	ess.		
Intersect F Details Owner of Abs	Route		ess. Wall, Treev		
Intersect F Details Owner of Abs Notes History	Route solute Auto Repair reports stormw	liven to the Supervisor.			
Intersect F Details Owner of Abs Notes History 3/31/2011 3/31/2011	Route solute Auto Repair reports stormw Request has been printed and g	liven to the Supervisor. use of rain.	Wall, Treev		
Intersect F Details Owner of Abs Notes History 3/31/2011 3/31/2011	Route solute Auto Repair reports stormw Request has been printed and g No drain to clean. Flooded beca	liven to the Supervisor. use of rain.	Wall, Treev		
Intersect F Details Owner of Abs Notes History 3/31/2011 3/31/2011 Res Request Resp	Route solute Auto Repair reports stormw Request has been printed and g No drain to clean, Flooded beca	liven to the Supervisor. use of rain.	Wall, Treev Curry, Sear		

Associated Work Order

Observed Date/Time

Request Number

MA3-7121-	R	3/11/10 3:15:P			
Address 4	ormation stopher Willis 300 old 441 (0500A) Iount Dora FL	Phone (352) 3 Alternate Phone Email Address	83-9500 9	Ext.	
rganization Requestor Contact					
Issue and I	ocation	Issue Map Page	Floodir Sectio	•	
Address N	umber 4300				
Intersect R	141 (0500A) oute				
Intersect R Details	,	on pond is overflowin	g and is thre	atining to flood l	
Intersect R Details Owns Absolut business. Notes	oute	on pond is overflowin	g and is thre	atining to flood l	
Intersect R Details Owns Absolut business.	oute		g and is thre	atining to flood l	
Intersect R Details Owns Absolut business. Notes History	oute e Auto Repair. Says that the retenti		g and is thre		
Intersect R Details Owns Absolut business. Notes History 3/11/2010 3/12/2010	oute e Auto Repair. Says that the retenti Request has been printed and given	n to the Supervisor.		Wall, Treeva	
Intersect R Details Owns Absolut business. Notes History 3/11/2010 3/12/2010	e Auto Repair. Says that the retenti Request has been printed and given Nothing we can do. Solution	n to the Supervisor.		Wall, Treeva	
Intersect R Details Owns Absolut business. Notes History 3/11/2010 3/12/2010 Res Request Resp	e Auto Repair. Says that the retenti Request has been printed and given Nothing we can do. Solution	n to the Supervisor.		Wall, Treeva	